
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued
by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held,
during the four weeks ending Saturday the 5th day of December 1846.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bunk of Scotland •{

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland ...

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

Banking Company in Aberdeen

Aberdeen Town and County 1
Banking Company j*

North of Scotland Banking )

Name of the firm.

The Governor and Company of)
the Bank of Scotland....,..../

Royal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank ...

Banking Company in Aberdeen...

Aberdeen Town and County)
Banking Company f

North of Scotland Banking)

Head Office or
Principal PJace

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000

438024

374880

297024

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

114856

68589

166851

165593

108402

120699

66272

34501

26607

64898

Under £5.

280469

157382

342992

364145

252323

283469

114997

80488

70592

115109

Total.

395325

225970

509843

529738

360725

404168

181269

114989

97199

180008

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

131878

87687

131622

183425

83490

88918

44168

26172

23314

32711

Silver.

19138

8358

26032

18305

20144

30090

9373

4649

6496

4682

Total.

151016

96046

157654

201730

103635

119008

53541

30822:

298 1Q

37394


