AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 5th day of December 1846.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Com held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.				,		
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	114856	280469	895325	131878	19138	151016
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	68589	157382	225970	87687	8358	96046
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	166851	342992	509843	131622	26032	157654
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	165593	364145	529738	183425	18305	201730
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	108402	252323	360725	83490	20144	103635
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	327223	120699	283469	404168	88918	30090	119008
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	66272	114997	181269	44168	9373	53541
Banking Company in Aberdeen	Banking Company in Aberdeen	Aberdeen	88467	34501	80488	114989	26172	4649	30822
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	26607	70592	97199	23314	6496	29810·
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	64898	115109	180008	32711	4682	37394